
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Corey S. Whiteside 

386 Main Street 

East Berlin, CT 06023 

1/31/2027 Republican

Christine S. Mazzotta 

5 Mattabasset Street

Kensington, CT 06037

1/31/2028 Republican

Antonio  Francalangia - Chairman 

301 Mooreland Road 

Kensington, CT  06037 

1/31/2025 Democrat

Ryan Matson 

431 Savage Hill Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Unaffiliated

Leonard C. Tubbs – Vice Chairman 

48 Patterson Way 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2029 Unaffiliated

Ryan T. Zelek - Alternate 

107 Crystal Falls Way 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Democrat

Hunter R. Mathena - Alternate 

1000 Orchard Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Unaffiliated

Michael Simonetta - Alternate 

146 Hummingbird Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2029 Republican

Revised:

2/5/2024

Contact information updated. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 916-2255
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: hmathena@berlinct.gov

Kristen Grabowski 

kgrabowski@berlinct.gov 

TELEPHONE: (860) 305-9459

EMAIL: mike22dj@aol.com 

TELEPHONE: 860-655-0958
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: ryanm01@comcast.net

Pauley Morbidelli 

pmorbidelli@berlinct.gov

860-828-7008

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0296

EMAIL: ltubbs@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 212-9348

EMAIL: rzelek@berlinct.gov

Consists of five (5) regular 

members and three (3) alternates 

for five (5) year terms; Not more 

than three (3) regular members 

shall be of the same political party. 

Not more than two (2) alternates 

shall be of the same political party.

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-3848

EMAIL: cwhiteside@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 716-7947

EMAIL: cmazzotta@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 224-3233

EMAIL: afrancalangia@berlinct.gov


